SouthGroup Insurance Services
MAKE A DIFFERENCE
ONE STEP AT A TIME 5K
February 17,2018
Ridgeland, Miss.
5K Run - Men
Overall: Bryce Harrison 18:48
Masters: Tom Rich 20:43
Grand Masters: Jody Ogletree 20:04
9 & Under: Bailey George 42:14, Walker Hunt 44:21,
MyLynn Flowers 50:37
I 1-14: Brayden Young 24:58, Benjamin Sylve 27:28,
Pacey Kleinman 28:29
15-19: Patrick Garrard 21:47, Cristian Anderson 24:05,
Brenden Foster 39:30
20-24: Alex Crawford 23:01
25-29: Thomas Silas 22:29, Matthew McGuire 29:32,
Eric Wilkes 34:01
30-34: Jon Claxton 25:26, Wade Broyles 25:45, Minton
Aguilar 26:24
35-39: Rick McKnight 21:22, Bill Wadlington 22:30,
Kasey Kleinman 26:12
40-44: Michael Kelly 25:35, Raju Aundre 35:44, Davy
Hunt 44:23
45-49: Mex George 21:02, Jeremy Jones 23:28, Robert
Cross 23:58
50-54: Robert Booker 23:21, Bilal Hashim 25:13,
Mitchell Field 32:46
55-59: Stacy Broadhead 26:35, Charles Jones 29:22,
Mel Bailey 30:22
60-64: John Perry 39:31
65-69: James Lewis 29:24, Guy Nowell 30:36, Thomas
Wiley 36:21
70 & Over: Rick Eades 29:00, Richard Edmonson
30:51, Tom Shuff 33:29
5K Run - Women
Overall: Brianna Blunt 21:51
Masters: Shannon Steele 24:11
Grand Masters: Teresa Crothers 23:04
9 & Under: Madison Kelly 39:05
10-14: Reilly Easley 26:19, Ava Sylve 27:28, Anna
Kelly 34:33
15-19: Alana Vice 27:37
20-24: Rachel Cross 24:53, Haley Carpenter 32:32,
Camryn Jones 29:38
25-29: Julie Greeni 23:39, Rebecca Butz 28:53, Lauren
Stratton 29:38
30-34: Ashley Garavelli 26:17, Sarah Little 28:33,
Shavon Willis 28:44
35-39: Julie Vicars 28:14, Jenny Herrington 28:57,
Heidi Shoemake 30:15
40-44: Lori Busick 33:52,
45-49: AMlicia Louisville 30:46, Pam Field 32:49,
Mirthala Barron 34:19
50-54: Gina Dawkins 29:44, Cindi Cooper 30:08, Ryan
Allen 28:03
55-59: Chantay Steen 25:28, Carol Vice 29:21, Lynette
Hale 30:47
60-64: Jeanhee Kang 37:47
70 & Over: Mary Perry 49:17
5K Walk - Men
Overall: Steve Pranger 33:52
Masters: Rod Simmons 38:06
Grand Masters: Bill Seabergh 35:14
19 & Under: Ryan Harrison 48:49, Beckett Neyrey
49:20, Jonathan Tripp 55:23
20-29: Harrison Bryant 46:23, Jack Pitts 50:23, Neil
McGraw 52:37
30-39: Bill Shuff 43:16
40-49: James Walker 46:41, Troy Harrison 48:48, John
Ingram 50:09

50-59: Phillip Knight 40:05, Bill Allen 52:41, Mike
Brown 59:50

60-69: Gary Guido 36:02, Caesar Hamilton 37:18, Erik
Case 39:54

70 & Over: D.P. Scarhorough 39:34

5K Walk - Women

Overall: Sonja Dufrene 38:03

Masters: Monika Saulters 42:15

Grand Masters: Becky Bryant 38:58

19 & Under: Makalya Kelly 49:16, Pyper Finch
50:14, Breland Gibbs 50:34

20-29: Ashley Crandall 43:26, Catherine Bryant 46:22,
Nancy Brown 47:09

30-39: Kathryn Shuff 43:19, Amanda Ruth 45:13,
Rajeeni Scott 47:20

40-49: Angela Jones 42:15, Jacqueline Lott 46:19,
Shryl Leonard 47:19

50-59: Deanna Boyles 40:39, Lee Ann Knight 42:16,
Marianne Coker 45:23

60-69: Reba Pepper 47:11, Karen Skadden 48:50, Janis
Harden 49:39

70 & Over: Robie Hlavac 41:25, Sheri Adamson
51:24, Sylvia Rieger 57:41

One Mile - Male

7 & Under: Skyler Claxton 8:07, Bentlyn Parker
[1:59, M) Bigbie 15:39

8-12: Braden Brown 6:28, Colby Archie 6:51, Torian
Catching 6:58

One Mile - Female

7 & Under: Finley Nichols 10:42, Paisley Parker
[1:12, Krystina McRae 11:22

8-12: Lorelai Kleinman 7:11, Madlyn Tullos 7:18, Raney

Tullos 8:12
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COMPLETE 5K RUN RESULTS ,
Place Name Age Time Pace Grade
I | Bryce Harrison I5M 18:48 6:04 17:26
2 | Jody Ogletree 55M 20:04 6:29 [6:51
3 | Tom Rich 43M 20:43 6:41 19:09
4 | Mex George 45M 21:02 6:48 19:09
5 1 Rick McKnight 39M 21:22 6:54 20:21
6 2 Patrick Garrard ITM 21:47 7:02 20:49
T | Brianna Blunt 27F 21:51 7:03 21:51
8 | Thomas Silas 254 22:29 T:l6 12:29
9 1 Bill Wadlington 3IM 22:30 T:16 21:45
10 1 Alex Crawford BM 2301 7:26 23:01
Il 1 Teresa Crothers 53F 23:04 T7:27 19:26
12 | Robert Booker 50M 23:21 7:32 20:26
[3 2 Jeremy Jones 46M 23:28 735 21:12
14 2 Julie Greeni 28F 23:39 7:38 23:39
[5 3 Robert Cross 45M 23:58 T:44 11:49
16 3 Christian Torrence  18M 24:05 7:47 23:18
IT 1 Shannon Steele 49F 2411 T:49 21:25
18 | Rachel Cross 22F 24:53 8:02 24:53
19 | Brayden Young 1M 24:58 8:04 21:04
20 2 Bilal Hashim 53M 25:13 8:09 2132
21 1 Jon Claxton 34M 25:26 8:13 25:02
22 | (Chantay Steen 56F 25:28 8:13 20:37
23 2 Michael Kelly 44M 2535 8:16 23:28
24 1 Wade Broyles 3IM 25:45 8:19 25:38
25 3 Kasey Kleinman 39M 26:12 8:28 24:57
26 | Ashley Garavelli 3IF 26:17 8:29 26:16
27 | Reilly Easley [4F 26:19 8:30 24:48
28 3 Milton Aguilar 3IM 2624 831 26:17
29 1 Stacy Broadhead  55M 26:35 8:35 2219
30 4 ] Beasley 35M 26:40 837 26:07
31 4 Jeff Loehrke 3IM 26:43 8:38 2631
32 5 Ryan Green 3IM 26:46 8:39 2639
33 6 Nathan Pepper 33M 26:51 8:40 26:33
34 4 (lint Steele 4T 2701 8:43 2413
35 5 Ben Sylve 3IM 27:06 8:45 26:12

AUVIWWOORUVIW— R WOWWNN-NVOY~-NO-— RV —O N WNOVUO~NONUVIO R WO UV R WUIAREN —WN —DNMNWWNW~A—ONN NN NN U

(raig Renfrow 49M
Benjamin Sylve [M
Ava Sylve 12F
Alana Vice I5F
Bill Colvin 4
Bubba Garrard 48M
Ryan Allen 53F
Jay Mooney 36M
Stanley Brent 41M
Julie Vicars 36F
Austin Moore 34M
Pacey Kleinman 14M
Sarah Little 33F
Sharon Willis 33F
Rebecca Butz 28F
Jenny Herrington ~ 37F
Mary Beth Littrell ~ 33F
Rick Eades TIM
Carol Vice 55F
Charles Jones 58M
James Lewis 68M
Matthew McGuire ~ 25M
Lauren Stratton 29F
Bethany Sabins 30F
Gina Dawkins 52F
Blake Anderson 1M
Josh Moree 36M
Macklemore M
Rebecca Pepper ~ 29F
Cindi Cooper 50F
Scott Anderson 4M
Heidi Shoemaker  38F
Mel Bailey 59M
Peyton Smith 33M
David Donald 55M
Guy Nowell 65M
Stacie Hanson 34F
(allie Grey 26F
Jason Allen 45M
Jason Baye 30M
Alicia Louisville 45F
Lynnette Hale 58F
Richard Edmonson  79M
Taylor Presley 36M
Lee Yancey 49M
Destin Smith 30M
Rae Pullum 25F
Jake White [N
Nancy Min 55F
Mark Welch 30M
Elgin Kelly 12M
Jaime Temple 3IF
Tim Temple 31M
Walter George [M
Haley Carpenter  24F
Bryan Burris 34M
Mitchell Field 53M
Pam Field 4TF
Meenakshi Saravanan 28F
Tom Shuff TIM
Jennie Eichelberger 39F
Lori Busick 44F
Eric Wilkes 29M
Andrea McGee 39F
Mirthala Barron 46F
Kendall Walker 12M
Seth Robinson 1M
Anna Kelly [0F
Camron Jones 22F
Stephanie Melton ~ 45F
Chase Smith 29M

31 45
32:01
32:07
32:09
32:10
3217
32:32
32:44
32:46
32:49
33:08
33:29
33:39
33:52
34:01
34:08
34:19
34:28
34:32
3433
35:02
35:25
35:34

8:50

I0 14
10:15
10:20
10:22
10:23
10:23
10:25
10:30
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:42
10:49
10:52
10:56
10:59
11:01
11:05
11:08
11:09
11:09
1:19
11:26
11:29

27 57
30:40
28:31
24:15
19:24
30:06
21:25
31:02
3112
26:45
26:03
31:57
21:52
32:07
31:05
27:14
32:32
3213
21:59
29:47
33:08
24:13
32:42
31:41
34:00
33:10
31:29
29:54
29:08
29:59
35:02
32:50
35:33



P
I
2
3
4
5

[0 Jamie Ainsworth  25F 35:37 11:30
3 Raju Aundre 44M 35:44 11:32
Il Jamie Moore 29F 35:51 11:34
6  Christy Barr 45F 35:57 11:36
4 Kelly Hunt 12F 36:11 [1:41
13 Charles Williams ~ 33M 36:18 [1:43
3 Thomas Wiley 66M 36:21 11:44
6 Hope Wood 36F 37:00 11:57
T Kathryn Hanigan  38F 37:15 [2:01
| Jeanhee Kang 60F 37:47 12:12
5 Colton Farris 15M 37:52 12:13
4 Lliza Mournger 4F 37:58 1215
8 (andace Baye 30F 38:04 12:20
[0 Colby Archie 12M 38:34 12:27
9 Martha Lloyd 33F 3839 12:29
8 Kristan Durff 36F 38:40 12:29
5 Simmons Bradshaw 10F 38:41 12:29
| Madison Kelly 9F 39:05 12:37
Il Jackson Landis [IM 39:16 12:40
9 Georgia Landis 36F 39:20 12:42
[0 Sara Withrow 3IF 39:26 12:44
12 Katherine Guess  27F 39:27 12:44
5 Brenden Foster [TM 39:30 12:45
| John Perry 62M 39:31 12:45
[l Tracy Thompson  33F 39:45 12:50
5 Lori Price 5IF 39:46 12:50
12 Carrie Ann Carlson  3IF 40:06 12:57
14 Adam Carlson 3M 40:08 12:57
12 Brayden Allen [0M 40:27 13:03
I3 Amanda Kelly 32F 40:43 13:09
I3 Bryson Roland [0M 40:45 13:09
T Nichole Thomas ~ 46F 40:58 13:13
6 Wayne Allen 59M 41:09 13:17
[4 Allison Langford ~ 32F 41:25 13:22
5 Debbie Broadhead 56F 41:43 13:28
| Bailey George 8M 42:14 13:38
6 Mary Jo Vernon 57TF  42:55 13:51
[0 Melody White 3TF 43:05 13:54
| Kathleen Phelps  65F 43:24 14:00
1 Mary Sanders 59F 43:55 14:10
[5 Shelby Shawyer 3IF 44:10 14:15
15 Justin Shawller 33M 44:01 14:16
[l Amber Rutland 36F 44:03 14:16
[0 Claud Rutland 36M 44:14 14:17
8 Peggy Mclntosh 56F 44:21 14:19
2 Walker Hunt 8M 44:22 14:19
4 Davy Hunt 44M 44:23 14:20
8 Angel McGowan 45F 46:11 14:54
6 Inna Ferguson [4F 46:21 14:58
T Asya Ferguson 12F 46:24 14:59
6 Jordan Richter 25M 46:31 15:01
16 Casey Willis 30F 46:48 15:06
5 Blakeley Yancey 2F 47:09 15:13
8 Rivers Wells [0F 47:26 15:19
9 Connie Robinson  47F 47:28 15:19
14 T) Catchings 1M 49:17 15:54
9 Jayla Kelly [1F49:19 15:55
4 Mary Perry 83F 50:14 16:13
12 Chris Neyrey 46M 50:27 16:17
[0 Erinn Neyrey 47F 50:37 16:20
9 Leigh Tanner 55F 52:49 17:03
3 Mylynn Flowers 1M 55:34 17:56
12 Allison Christian  36F 56:07 18:07
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COMPLETE 5K WALK RESULTS
lace Name Age Time Pace
| Steve Pranger 58M 33:52 10:56
| Bill Seabergh M 35:14 11:22
| Gary Guido 62M 36:02 11:38
1 (aesar Hamilton ~ 62M 37:18 12:02
| Sonja Dufrene 46F 38:03 12:17

35:31
32:46
35:51
33:19
32:54
35:53
27:4)
36:29
36:24
28:56
37:52
37:58
38:14
33:28
38:29
38:08
33:34
32:58
33:08
38:47
39:24
39:21
37:44
31:14
39:35
3422
40:04
39:50
33:04
40:37
33:18
37135
33:4
41:19
33:46
32:01

25: 24
45:33
45:55
43:20
40:18
55:20

Age
Grgade

21743
25:09
28:29
29:29
34:54

Rod Simmons
Becky Bryant
D.P. Scarborough
Erik Case
Phillip Knight
Charles Atkins
Deanna Boyles
Robie Hlavac
Angela Jones
Monnika Saulters
Lea Ann Knight
Bill Shuff
Kathryn Shuff
Ashley Crandall
Marianne Coker
David Coker
Amanda Ruth
Alison Smith
Jacqueline Lott
(atherine Bryant
Harrison Byrant
James Walker
Nancy Brown
Reba Pepper
Margaret Bryant
Shryl Leonard
Rajeeni Scott
Katina Hardy
Michelle Allen
Jimmie Knight
Troy Harrison
Ryan Harrison
Karen Skadden
Denise Jacobs
Rebecca Huff
Stephanie Moore
Makalya Kelly
Beckett Neyrey
Janis Harden
John Ingram
Tonya Cresswell
Robyn Kelly
Kathy McKnight
Pyper Finch
Swayze Finch
Jack Pitts
Breland Gibbs
Misty Denson
Courtney Friedel
Joanna Archie
Rivers Tarsi

Kim Tarsi

Sheri Adamson
Maddie Denson
Rhonda Butler
Yvonne Laird
Hannah Michelle
Jacquelyn Petrus
Mid Purvis
Stephanie Wood
Kevin Wood

Neil McGraw
Lori McGraw
Sarah Stoner
Bill Allen

Danita Chambers
Kobi Denson
Jeff Purvis
Wayne Buffington
Brenda Alexander
Sarah Watters

44M
60F
14M
66M
51M
6IM
50F
10F
4TF
46F
50F
3IM
30F
26F
56F
6IM
30F

55F
35F
40M
18M
58F
30F
54M
60F

OF
60M
65M
58F
35F

38:06
38:58
39:34
39:54
40:05
40:10
40:39
41 25

17 12 Charla Dukes 47F 53:38 17:19
18 13 Llatisha Sullender ~ 4IF 53:46 [7:21
19 14 Kimberly Waites ~ 49F 53:47 [7:21
80 15 Kelly Walker 40F 54:03 17:27
81 7 Meagan Walker [1F 54:04 17:27
82 8 Sara Snowden 61F 54:15 17:30
83 8 Stan Snowden 63M 54:15 17:30
84 [l Sheila Dykes 57F 54:24 17:33
85 12 Brittany Blanton  30F 54:27 17:34
86 6 Paige Staggs-Welch 27F 54:43 17:40
87 I3 Marci Ferguson 39F 54:54 17:43
88 8 Preslee Ferguson  I10F 54:55 [7:43
89 7 LaToya Washington  29F 55:01 [7:45
90 8 Chelsea Ott 26F 55:07 17:47
91 12 Tammy Burnham  50F 55:19 I7:51
92 9 Nikki Lewis 28F 55:21 17:52
93 13 Karen Brown 52F 55:22 17:52
94 3 Jonathan Tripp [IM 55:23 17:52
95 16 Tracy Tripp 47F 55:25 17:53
96 4 Steven Brown 20M 55:26 17:53
97 14 Cheri Tadlock 58F 55:33 17:56
98 10 Samantha Archie  27F 55:39 17:58
99 9 Ioe Condon TF 55:40 17:58
100 17 Trissi Wilkinson 41F 5541 17:58
101 4 Justin Wilkinson 10M 55:42 17:59
102 6 Coleman Cummins 43M 55:43 17:59
103 15 Carolyn Price 56F 55:44 17:59
104 9 Ada Williams 61F 55:50 18:01
105 5 William Sebren 28M 5551 18:01
106 14 Sarah Wildee-Walker 32F 55:53 18:02
107 5 Sylvia Rieger 83F 57:41 18:37
108 4 Mike Brown 5IM 59:50 19:19
109 IS5 Stephanie Deshazer 39F 59:58 19:21
[10 16 Sharon Sanders 5IF 63:43 20:34
[11 16 Alice Brown 35F 63:54 20:37
[12 10 Natayla Powell I5F 64:07 20:41
[13 11 Kamille Fields 27F 67:10 21:40
[14 17 Kimberly Deshazer 39F 67:17 21:43
[15 18 Shannon Kelly 35F 69:18 22:22
[16 17 Elane Williams 59F 69:30 22:26
[17 12 Crystal Henderson ~ 29F 70:11 22:39
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COMPLETE ONE MILE RESULTS
Place Name Age Time
[ 1 Braden Brown M 6:28
2 2 Colby Archie 12M 651
3 3 Torian Catching 1M 6:58
4 4 Elgin Kelly 12M  6:58
5 | Emily Kleinman 36F  T:10
6 | Lorelai Kleinman  10F T:11
T 5 Shepherd Melton &M T:5
8 2 Madlyn Tullos 9% T8
9 6 Noah Kleinman 8M 743
[0 | Skyler Claxton ™ 807
[l 3 Raney Tullos 12F 812
12 | Danny Melton 54M 812
13 4 Jayla Kelly [F 835
4 5 Madison Kelly 9F 85I
I5 7 Kai Burris M 939
6 2 Jason Baye 30M  9:46
[7 8 Owen Dixon 1M 9:55
I8 | Finley Nichols 5P 10:42
19 2 Paisley Parker 5F 11:12
20 3 Krystina McRae 5F 1122
21 6 Elizabeth Walker 9F 11:25
22 4 Olivia Barron TF 11:28
23 1 Bentley Parker 6M 11:59
24 5 Kathryn Adcock 5F 12:16
25 9 Nicholas Adcock 8M 1535
26 3 M) Bigbie M 1537
27 3 Michael Bigbie 28M 1539



4 Christopher McRae M 15:51
6 Krystie McRae 3F 16:53
4 Chris McRae 40M 16:54
T Alivia Vernon 3F 16:58



